
Discstroyers talviliiga Nikkilä → Osakilpailu 16 • 08.12.2025 08:33 (1)

Discstroyers talviliiga Nikkilä → Osakilpailu 16

No  Talviliigapisteet

Avoin

1 Markus Räisänen 25

2 Tuomas Kaukomaa 18,5

2 Niko Kempas 18,5

4 Thomas Tallberg 14

5 Eetu Hartikainen 12

6 Samipekka Saarnio 10

7 Gabriel Särkelä 8

8 Jani Parkkonen 6

9 Juuso Suominen 4

10 Jukka Jokela 2

11 Matti Koskenmäki  

Harrastelijat (alle 850 rating)

1 Dan Grönholm 25

2 Jarkko Lahtinen 20

3 Ari Väisänen 15,5

3 Tapio Knuuti 15,5

5 Mika Laukka 12

6 Kimmo Forsström 10

7 Jari Keskinen 8

8 Jouni Toivio 6

Junnut 16v tai alle

1 Jeremias pohjalainen 25
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Discstroyers talviliiga Nikkilä → Osakilpailu 16 • 08.12.2025 08:33 (2)

No  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 +/- Sum

 Par 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 78

Avoin

1 Markus Räisänen 2 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 4 4 4 2 2 3 3 2 4 2 -10 68

2 Tuomas Kaukomaa 3 3 3 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 5 2 2 3 2 4 4 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 -4 74

2 Niko Kempas 5 3 3 4 4 2 2 2 4 3 3 2 3 3 2 4 4 3 3 3 5 2 3 2 -4 74

4 Thomas Tallberg 3 4 2 8 4 2 3 3 2 3 3 1 3 4 3 4 4 3 2 3 4 3 3 1 -3 75

5 Eetu Hartikainen 2 4 3 4 5 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 4 3 5 7 2 3 3 2 3 4 2 -2 76

6 Samipekka Saarnio 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 2 3 2 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 4 2 -1 77

7 Gabriel Särkelä 3 4 3 5 5 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 4 2 4 3 2 4 3 5 3 5 3 +1 79

8 Jani Parkkonen 4 4 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 5 3 5 5 2 3 3 3 4 5 3 +3 81

9 Juuso Suominen 3 5 3 5 4 4 2 2 3 3 5 3 4 4 2 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 2 +4 82

10 Jukka Jokela 2 4 3 6 3 2 3 4 3 2 4 4 5 3 4 6 5 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 +6 84

11 Matti Koskenmäki 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 6 2 4 3 2 4 5 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 +7 85

Harrastelijat (alle
850 rating)

1 Dan Grönholm 3 4 3 4 4 2 3 3 3 2 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 0 78

2 Jarkko Lahtinen 4 4 4 3 4 2 3 3 4 5 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 +4 82

3 Tapio Knuuti 3 5 3 6 4 2 3 4 3 2 3 3 5 4 3 5 4 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 +7 85

3 Ari Väisänen 3 4 3 4 7 3 5 4 4 3 3 2 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 +7 85

5 Mika Laukka 2 3 3 5 5 3 4 5 4 3 3 2 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 +8 86

6 Kimmo Forsström 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 4 2 5 4 3 3 7 4 3 3 4 +10 88

7 Jari Keskinen 5 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 2 4 4 5 5 7 3 3 2 4 2 3 4 +13 91

8 Jouni Toivio 4 4 3 4 7 2 4 3 4 2 4 5 5 5 3 7 6 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 +20 98

Junnut 16v tai alle

1 Jeremias pohjalainen 4 4 3 4 4 2 4 3 2 4 3 2 4 3 2 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 0 78
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Hole-by-hole statistics
  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Tot %

Par 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 78

Avg 3.3 3.9 3 4.5 4.4 2.6 3.1 3.3 3.3 2.8 3.4 2.6 3.6 3.8 3 4.6 4.5 2.6 3.2 3.4 3.5 3.1 3.5 2.8 81.3

Difficulty 14 7 8 22 18 1 11 15 13 5 16 2 24 4 9 23 20 3 12 17 19 10 21 6 3.3

Hole in one 1 1 2 0%

Birdie -1 4 5 1 2 3 11 3 2 3 7 2 12 2 7 7 1 8 3 1 1 4 6 95 20%

Par 0 8 13 18 11 11 7 13 12 9 11 12 3 8 10 7 12 13 12 12 15 11 11 13 10 262 55%

Bogey 1 6 2 1 4 4 2 3 5 7 1 3 3 7 3 5 6 3 4 2 5 4 4 3 87 18%

Double Bogey 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 3 26 5%

Triple Bogey 3 2 1 1 2 6 1%

Other >3 1 1 2 0%
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